69229	
9860	
191090	
\$80,00	
Į,	

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) RECORDATION FOI (exp. 6/30/05)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENT	'S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the rew address(es) below.		
Names of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1) UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY 2)	Name: MEDSAIC PTY LIMITED	
3) 4)	Internal Address: SUITE 145	
Execution Dates: 1) <u>SEPTEMBER 13, 2004</u> 4)	Street Address: NATIONAL INNOVATION CENTRE	
2)	AUSTRALIAN TECHNOLOGY PARK,	
3)	GARDEN STREET	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: EVELEIGH	
Assignment [Merger	State: NEW SOUTH WALES	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: <u>AUSTRALIA</u> Zip <u>1430</u>	
Government Interest Assignment	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes X No	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
09/869,229 09/888,959		
Additional numbers attacl		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved2	
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$80.00	
Internal Address: <u>MAE JOANNE ROSOK, ESQ.</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card.	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Enclosed	
City: Seattle	None required (government interest not	
State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	affecting title)	
Phone Number: 206-622-4900	8. Payment Information	
Fax Number: 206-682-6031	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Email Address: <u>maer@seedip.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 19-1090 Authorized User Name Mac Joanne Rosok	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief a true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is	
MAE JOANNE ROSOK Mae Joann	e Rosole JUNE 6, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signatu	re Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket Nos. 650061.401USPC and 650061.401C1

597815_1.DQC

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE PATENT & TRADE MARK ATTORNEYS

BETWEEN

UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY

AND

MEDSAIC PTY LIMITED

DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys 1 Nicholson Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia

> PATENT **REEL: 016305 FRAME: 0910**

- 2 **-**

THIS DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 13th day of September, 2004

BETWEEN: University of Sydney, c/- Business Liaison Office, John Woolley Building A20, New South Wales, 2006, Australia (ABN 15 211 513 464) (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the first part

AND: Medsaic Pty Limited, Suite 145, National Innovation Centre, Australian Technology Park, Garden Street, Eveleigh, New South Wales, 1430, Australia (ABN 38 094 771 141) (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the second part

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor was an applicant named in PCT/AU99/01156 filed on 23 December 1999 (hereinafter referred to as the "Application") entitled "An assay to detect a binding partner" and was the owner of the invention (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") which was the subject of the Application.
- B. The Application has entered the national and regional phases in all countries or regions listed in Schedule 1 (hereinafter referred to as the "National/Regional Phase Entries").
- C. The Assignor has assigned to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in the Invention and in the National/Regional Phase Entries for the purpose of recordal.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

- The Assignor hereby confirms its assignment to the Assignee absolutely of all of its right, title and interest in the Invention and in each of the National/Regional Phase Entries as of 25 May 2004.
- 2. This Deed takes effect under, is governed by, shall be construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia.

PATENT REEL: 016305 FRAME: 0911 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed on the day and year first hereinbefore written.

For and on behalf of the UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY by its authorized officer whose signature appears opposite hereto

Claire Baxter Name: Position: Director

Business Liaison Office

For and on behalf of MEDSAIC PTY LIMITED) by its authorized representative whose signature appears opposite hereto

RECORDED: 06/06/2005

Position: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 016305 FRAME: 0912